Introduced Version

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Noblesville High School girls soccer team on winning the 2019 Indiana High School Athletic Association ("IHSAA") Class 3A state championship title.

## **SPARTZ**

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1 2 3 4	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Noblesville High School girls soccer team on winning the 2019 Indiana High School Athletic Association ("IHSAA") Class 3A state championship title.
5	Whereas, The Noblesville High School girls soccer team
6	captured the 2019 IHSAA Class 3A state championship title by
7	beating defending state champion Carmel 1-0;
8	Whereas, To earn its spot in the championship match, the
9	Millers defeated Anderson and Hamilton Southeastern in the
10	sectional championship, Fort Wayne Carroll and McCutcheon
11	in the regional championship, and Penn in the semi-state
12	championship;
13	Whereas, The championship match remained scoreless until
14	the 44th minute, when Jenna Chatterton found Kiana Siefert on
15	a cross pass and Siefert scored the goal to determine the
16	match's outcome;
17	Whereas, Though Carmel outshot Noblesville 14-11 and led
18	8-6 in shots on goal, the Millers's strong defense and
19	goalkeeper Sarah Kile's seven saves stopped Carmel from
20	scoring;
21	Whereas, The Millers, led by coach Mike Brady, finished
22	the season with a 17-0-3 record and earned the school's first
23	state championship title in girls soccer; and
24	Whereas, Noblesville's hard work, grit, and determination



2020

RC 1523/DI AZ

1 was key to the team's success in achieving the state championship: Therefore, 2 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly 3 of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives 4 concurring: 5 SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly 6 congratulates the Noblesville High School girls soccer team on 7 winning the 2019 IHSAA Class 3A state championship title. 8 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed 9 to transmit copies of this Resolution to each member of the 10 Noblesville High School girls soccer team. 11



RC 1523/DI AZ